
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

March 19, 2021 
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Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Staff Counsel Department 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Marc Poston 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 

Brydon, Swearengen & England 
Dean L Cooper 
312 East Capitol 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

  
Dogwood Energy, LLC 
Carl J Lumley 
130 S. Bemiston, Ste. 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
clumley@chgolaw.com 

Evergy Missouri Metro 
Anthony R Westenkirchner 
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
Anthony.Westenkirchner@evergy.com 

Midwest Energy Consumers Group 
David Woodsmall 
308 E. High Street, Suite 204 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

  
Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Jamie Myers 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jamie.myers@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Caleb Hall 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
caleb.hall@opc.mo.gov 

Renew Missouri 
Andrew J Linhares 
3115 S. Grand Ave 
Suite 600 
St. Louis, MO 63118 
Andrew@renewmo.org 

  
Renew Missouri 
Tim Opitz 
409 Vandiver Dr Building 5, Suite 
205 
Columbia, MO 65202 
tim@renewmo.org 

Renew Missouri 
James M Owen 
409 Vandiver Drive 
Building 5, Suite 205 
Columbia, MO 65202 
james@renewmo.org 

Southwest Power Pool, Inc. 
Michelle Harris 
201 Worthen Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72223-4936 
mharris@spp.org 

  
Spire 
Scott Weitzel 
700 Market Street 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
scott.weitzel@spireenergy.com 

  

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail address 
will receive paper service. 


